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1 Abdelfatah Fadil FMC & Associates, LLC 515 M Street, SE, Suite 106 Washington DC 20003 202-863-0911 fadil.ma@fmcassoc.com

2 Abu-Kassem Mohamad Geo Design & Engineering, Inc. 21625 Monmouth Terrace Ashburn VA 20147 703-729-2144 mabukassem@yahoo.com

3 Adas Abdallah Geotechnical-Solutions, Inc. 3859 Centerview Drive, Suite 160 Chantilly VA 20151  703-657-0014 aadas@geotechnical-solutions.com

4 Agutter Paul ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-810-1142 571-237-7349 pagutter@ecslimited.com

5 Agyepong Dominic ECS, Mid-Atlantic, LLC 9409 Innovation Drive Manassas VA 20110 703-396-6259 DAgyepong@ecslimited.com

6 Aliabadi Yahya Sheladia Associates, Inc. 22 Holly Leaf Court Bethesda MD 20817 240-678-5399 aastructure@gmail.com

7 Alqutri Samir Geotechnical-Solutions, Inc. 3859 Centerview Drive, Suite 160 Chantilly VA 20151  703-657-0014 703-609-1117 salqutri@geotechnical-solutions.com

8 Alzarough Alsaddeeg SC Stevenson Consulting, Inc 13500 East Boundary Road Midlothian VA 23112 804-622-8630 804-310-7547 aalzarough@stevensonconsulting.net

9 Anderson Matthew Self Employed 37 Stocks Street Lovettsville VA 20180 571-528-8998 Bsce92@gmail.com

10 Applegate Douglas IBDT Government Solutions, LLC 45207 Research Place Ashburn VA 20147 571-320-1923 703-477-5778 applegate4@aol.com

11 Araim Mohammed Geotechnical & Materials Engineering Inc. 14705 General Lee Drive Centerville VA 20121 703-222-4356 m.araim@gandme.com

12 Arigovindan Muthukumaran Geopotential Consulting, LLC 43676 Trade Center Place, Suite 235 Sterling VA 20166 571-237-4345 571-236-6487 marigovi@geopotentialllc.com

13 Asare-Bediako Janis Global Geotechnical Consultants, LLC 14879 Farm Creek Drive Woodbridge VA 22191 703-662-8707 571-699-9982 jasare@globalgeotechllc.com

14 Azmi Mohammad Construction Testing & Engineering 9111-A Industry Drive Manassas Park VA 20111 703-335-0182 cte-inc@hotmail.com

15 Badwan Inmar Omnium Infrastructure Solutions 1140 3rd Street, NE, 2nd Floor Washington DC 20002 202-780-3090 703-507-6531 inmar@omniuminfra.com

16 Barnes Paul Hills-Carnes Engineering Assoc. 14155 Sullyfield Circle, Suite A Chantilly VA 20151 703-817-1106 pbarnes@hcea.com

17 Baucom Earnest Baucom Engineering 12711 Gordon Boulevard Woodbridge VA 22192 202-415-2668 baucomengr@comcast.net

18 Beck James J Beck & Associates 99 Woodrow Drive Stafford VA 22554 703-801-8739 jim.beck@jbeckassociates.com

19 Best Ken BMK Engineering, Inc. 2235b Tacketts Mill Drive Woodbridge VA 22192 703-490-2212 ken.best@bmkengineering.com

20 Bianchino Michael ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-318-5402 571-237-7300 mbianchino@ecslimited.com

21 Blackwell William Self Employed 8751 Buckland Mill Road Gainesville VA 20155 703-754-8702 channing@blackwell-engineering.com

22 Botzenmayer Robert Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc 14221-B Willard Road, Suite 700 Chantilly VA 20151 703-652-5111 x-12414 704-493-9401 Rbotzenmayer@universalengineering.com

23 Brawley James JWB, PE P.O. Box 7035 Williamsburg VA 23188 757-645-6680 jamie.brawley@cox.net

24 Buamah Chief Approved Solutions, Inc. 10876 Gambril Drive, Suite 14 Manassas VA 20109 571-337-5593 cbuamah@yahoo.com

25 Carvallo Roberto Wasi Consulting 2045 Pimmit Drive Falls Church VA 22043 202-222-8507 andres@wasiconsulting.com

26 Chandler Yuri Whitlock Dalrymple Poston & Associates, P.C. 10621 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 200 Manassas VA 20110 571-719-3081 571-535-7507 ychandler@wdpa.com

27 Chehab Ibrahim GeoEnv Engineers & Consultants, LLC 10875 Main Street, Suite 213 Fairfax VA 22030 703-591-7170 703-593-8090 abechehab@aol.com

28 Chung Paul Geotech Engineers, Inc. 11890-U Old Baltimore Pike Beltsville MD 20705 301-937-9227 301-661-9227 paulchung@geotechengineersinc.com

29 Comer Randy Froeling & Robertson 10909 Houser Drive Fredericksburg VA 22408 540-735-2750 rcomer@fandr.com

30 Cornelissen Christopher Geotech-Environmental Solutions 12730 Spectrim Lane, Suite A Midlothian VA 23112 804-512-3388 ccornelissen@g-esllc.com

31 Dadson Daniel Dadson Consulting, Inc. 14130 Noblewood Plaza, Suite 304 Woodbridge VA 22193 703-897-0102 ddadson@dadsonconsulting.com

32 Dalrymple Gerald Whitlock Dalrymple Poston & Associates, P.C. 10621 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 200 Manassas VA 20110 703-257-9280 adalrymple@wdpa.com

33 Dalton Sara Geo-Technology Associates, Inc 22681 High Haven Terrace Ashburn VA 20148 571-215-7242 sdalton@mragta.com

34 Dobak Johann Alpha Corporation 21351 Ridgetop Circle, Suite 200 Dulles VA 20166 703-450-0800 johann.dobak@alphacorporation.com

35 Elhajj Nader Self Employed 3603 Mclean Avenue Fairfax VA 22030 703-615-2451 nelhajj@yahoo.com

36 Elmesiry Essam BAKKA Group, LLC 10855 Gambril Drive, Suite 31 Manassas VA 20109 703-334-7142 essam.elmesiry@bakkagroup.com

37 Elrefai Ahmed Self Employed 6900 Fleetwood Road, Unit 616 McLean VA 22101 703-759-4690 703-395-2203 drelrefaisr@gmail.com
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38 Emara Fouad Self Employed 8911 Yellow Hammer Drive Gainesville VA 20155 571-331-1649 fouadem@gmail.com

39 Fallah Ballani Saeed Geotechnical Solutions, Inc 3859 Centerview Drive, Suite 160 Chantilly VA 20151  703-657-0014 sfallah@geotechnical-solutions.com

40 Fanara Peter Geo-Terrain Organization, Inc. 205 Tyler Von Way, Suite 107 Fredericksburg VA 22405 540-834-7134 petefanara@geoterrain.net

41 Fling Robert RKC Engineering 8222 Crakling Fire Drive Gainesville VA 20155 703-753-9207 703-795-6875 rkceng1@verizon.net

42 Fraine Kenneth Soil & Structure Consulting, Inc. P.O. Box 1114 Springfield VA 22151 703-391-8911 ken@soilandstructure.com

43 Freeland Raymond Freeland Engineering, P.C. 10400 Courthouse Road, Suite 213 Spotsylvania VA 22553 540-582-6470 rfreeland@freelandengineeringpc.com

44 Freeman Marcos McPherson Design Group, Inc 6371 Center Drive, Suite 100 Norfolk VA 23502 757-965-2000 mfreeman@mdg-eng.com

45 Furr Gary Dominion Engineering Associates, Inc. (Legacy) 8511 Indian Hills Court, Suite 202 Fredricksburg VA 22407 540-710-9339 571-361-6557 gfurr@legacy-eng.com

46 Gary Tim Triad Engineering, Inc. 46040 Center Oak Plaza, Suite 180 Sterling VA 20166 703-828-9567 tgary@triadeng.com

47 Gavin Charles Gavin &Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 5142 McLean VA 22103 703-409-9795 c1gavin@cox.net

48 Ghalambor Essey Rox Engineering, Inc 21155 Whitfield Place, Suite 103 Potomac Falls VA 20165 703-421-1999 eghalambor@roxengineering.com

49 Gradishar Daniel Geoconcepts Engineering, Inc. 19955 Highland Vista Drive, Suite 170 Ashburn VA 20147 703-726-8030 dgradishar@geoconcepts-eng.com

50 Grill John WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc 10621 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 200 Manassas VA 20110 703-257-9280 jgrill@wdpa.com

51 Gupta Sachchida SNG Engineering, Inc. 344 Main Street, Suite 200 Gaithersburg MD 20878 301-548-0055 301-792-9550 sngupta@sngeng.com

52 Guzman Reynaldo Markena LLC 6124 Squire Lane Alexandria VA 22310 240-508-9937 oasalbay@aol.com

53 Hamid Tariq Bin Dulles Geotechnical & Materials Testing & Services, Inc14155 Sulleyfield Circle, Suite H Chantilly VA 20151 703-488-9953 thamid@dullesgeotechnical.com

54 Hamid Wamiq DMY Engineering Consultanys, LLC 4170 Lafayette Center Drive Chantilly VA 20151 703-665-0586 703-999-2337 whamid@dmyec.com

55 Harlow Tiffany Geologic Consultants, LLC 1012 Stringtown Road Berryville VA 22611 571 356-3176 tharlow@geologicpro.com

56 Hasan Abdel Moneim Froeling & Robertson 22923 Quicksilver Drive, Suite 111 Sterling VA 20166 703-996-0123 ahasan@fandr.com

57 Hassan Talal EMSI Engineering 9110 Railroad Drive, Suite 150A Manassas Park VA 20111 703-257-0877 703-906-8655 thassan@emsieng.com

58 Helbing Thomas Helbing Lipp, Ltd 8032 Leesburg Pike, Suite 201 Vienna VA 22182 703-556-0700 thelbing@helbinglipp.com

59 Helms Ira Specialized Engineering 4845 International Boulevard, Suite 104 Frederick MD 21703 301-748-9639 ihelms@specializedengineering.com

60 Henin David Henin Engineering, PLLC 5828 Spinnaker Cove Road Midlothian VA 23112 804-712-5422 heninengineering@gmail.com

61 Herr Alexis ECS Mid Atlantic, LLC 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-471-8400 aherr@ecslimited.com

62 Higgins Karl ECS Mid Atlantic, LLC 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 571-299-6029 202-497-0321 khiggins@ecslimited.com

63 Hill Timothy Hillis-Carnes Engineering 10975 Guilford Road, Suite A Annapolis Junction MD 20701 410-880-4788 thill@hcea.com

64 Hood Mark Geologic Consultants, LLC 1012 Stringtown Road Berryville VA 22611 703-282-2714 mhood@geologicpro.com

65 Iordache Valentin ICI Structures, PLLC 4395 Embassy Park Drive NW Washington DC 20016 202-459-3439 valentin@icistructures.com

66 Jalla Maharaj Consulting Engineers, Corp. 11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 19 Reston VA 20190 703-481-2100 703-945-3131 rajjalla@engineer-cec.com

67 Jawad Azzam Specialized Engineering 4845 International Boulevard, Suite 104 Frederick MD 21703 301-607-4180 x-241 240-663-9529 ajawad@specializedengineering.com

68 Kabbani Abdala Specadvance, LLC 6367 Rolling Mill Place, Suite 102 Springfield VA 22152 571-332-2707 akabbani@specadvance.com

69 Karalus Matthew ECS Mid Atlantic, LLC 9409 Innovation Drive Manassas VA 20110 703-396-6259 mkaralus@ecslimited.com

70 Kaveh Javad Mafi & Associates, Inc. 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 750 Bethesda MD 20817 301-455-0321 mafiassociates@yahoo.com

71 Keating Darryl Whitlock Dalrymple Poston & Associates, P.C. 10621 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 200 Manassas VA 20110 703-257-9280 571-383-8535 dkeating@wdpa.com

72 Khouri Nabil Schnabel Engineering, LLC 46020 Manekin Plaza, Suite 150 Sterling VA 20166 703-779-0773 bill.khouri@schnabel-eng.com

73 Klevenhagen Scott Construction Inspections Services., Inc. 56 Sycolin Road, SE Leesburg VA 20175 703-669-9052 scott@ciseng.net

74 Layman Bryan ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-471-1232 571-237-0392 blayman@ecslimited.com

75 Layne Aaron Terracon Consultants Inc 2401 Brentwood Road, Suite 107 Raleigh NC 27604 919-436-2990 919-232-7729 aaron.layne@terracon.com

76 Lee Byoung-Jun WDP & Associates Consulting Engineers, Inc 10621 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 200 Manassas VA 20110 703-257-9280 blee@wdpa.com

77 Li Wulin Structural and Restoration Eng., Inc 11306 Ridge Mist Terrace Potomac MD 20854 301-213-1998 wulinli@comcast.net

78 Li Xiwen Global Geotechincal Consultants, LLC 14579 Farm Creek Drive, Unit M Woodbridge VA 22191 703-662-8707 xli@globalgeotechllc.com
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79 Ma Weiyi DMY Engineering Consultants, Inc. 4170 Lafayette Center Drive, Suite 500 Chantilly VA 20151 703-665-0586 571-926-0362 wma@dmyec.com

80 Malviya Ravindra Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. 14280 Park Center Drive Laurel MD 20707 410-792-9446 410-458-8041 rmalviya@mragta.com

81 Mariscal Rene E. M. Technologies, Inc. 7857 Coppermine Drive Manassas VA 20109 703-361-9898 rene@emtechengineers.com

82 Mckenzie Colin McKenzie Engineering Services, P.C. 3408 Brookwood Drive Fairfax VA 22030 703-359-6868 cmckenzie1@cox.net

83 Merida Oscar ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-810-1308 571-455-5976 omerida@ecslimited.com

84 Mesfin Brook Network Building & Consulting, LLC 6095 Marshalee Drive Elkridge MD 21075 240-422-5128 BMESFIN@NBCLLC.COM

85 Moosa Shahzad E. M. Technologies, Inc. 7857 Coppermine Drive Manassas VA 20109 703-361-9898 shaz@emtechengineers.com

86 Morin Christopher BC Architects Engineers, Plc 5661 Columbia Pike, Suite 200 Falls Church VA 22041 703-671-6000 703-625-3317 cmorin@bcplc.com

87 Moser Keith Geomo Enterprises, Inc 12975 Hampton Forest Court Fairfax VA 22030 703-266-7100 kmoser@geomo.com

88 Muhammad Humayun Self Employed 26032 Priesters Pond Drive Chantilly VA 20152 703-659-7072 manre1@hotmail.com

89 Mydlinski Jeremy Lee Schnabel Engineering, LLC One West Cary Street Richmond VA 23220 804-649-7035 jmydlinski@schnabel-Eng.com

90 Nagielski Lawrence Meyer Consulting Engineers 451 Hungerford Drive Rockville MD 20850 301-738-5690 301-807-5306 LNagielski@mcecorp.com

91 Nelson Scott Engineering Consulting Services, Ltd. 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-471-8400 571-244-9739 SNelson@ecslimited.com

92 Niber Robert Whitlock Dalrymple Poston & Associates, P.C. 10621 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 200 Manassas VA 20110 703-257-9280 x-111 rniber@wdpa.com

93 Olander Curtis Professional Service Industries, Inc. 2930 Eskridge Road Fairfax VA 22031 703-698-9300 x-143 curtis.olander@psiusa.com

94 Paik Sewhan ( Jeff ) GeoPro, LLC 4515 Daly Drive, Suite D Chantilly VA 20151 703-774-3304 jpaik@geoproengineers.com

95 Palumbo Nick BECS 8305 Merrifield Avenue, Suite A Fairfax VA 22031 703-260-9560 240-731-9106 nick.palumbo@becsmd.com

96 Park Cassie Engineering & Technical Consultants, Inc. 7165 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite B Columbia MD 21046 410-312-4761 703-906-5288 cpark@etc-web.com

97 Payne James Zigler & Payne 8802 Weir Street Manassas VA 20110 703-609-4038 jhpengineer@yahoo.com

98 Peytchev Lubomir Soil Consultants Engineering, Inc 9303 Center Street Manassas VA 20110 703.-366-3000 lubomir.peytchev@soilconsultants.net

99 Pons Fernando Pons & Associates, LLC 530-B Huntmar Park Drive, Suite B Herndon VA 20170  703.774.9186 fpons@ponsassociates.com

100 Pruett Jeffery Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc 14221-B Willard Road, Suite 700 Chantilly VA 20151 703-652-5111 jpruett@universalengineering.com

101 Qamer Syed SQ Consultants 9914 Rosewood Hill Circle Vienna VA 22182 703-759-4901 syedqamer@cox.net

102 Rahman Amin Geo-Technology Associates, Inc. 43760 Trade Center Place, Suite 110 Sterling VA 20166 703-478-0055 arahman@mragta.com

103 Rahnama Hadi HRA Structural Engineers, P.A. 2437 Henslowe Drive Potomac MD 20854 301-315-0605 hadi@hrastructural.com

104 Reese Jules Independent Consultants & Engineers, Inc. 15861commerce Court Upper Marlboro MD 20774 301-218-5458 443-250-2891 jules@drdirt-ice.com

105 Richards William Geoconcepts Engineering, Inc. 19955 Highland Vista Drive, Suite 170 Ashburn VA 20174 703-726-8030 william.richards@terracon.com

106 Rodler David Eastern Testing & Inspection Corp. 6101 Executive Boulevard, Suite 380 Rockville MD 20852 301-881-1441 davidr@skaengineers.com

107 Rom Daniel Piedmont Geotechnical, Inc. 14735 Wrights Lane Waterford VA 20197 703-660-5846 piedmontgeo@aol.com

108 Safarian Parham Universal Engineering Sciences, Inc 14221-B Willard Road, Suite 700 Chantilly VA 20151 703-652-5111 psafarian@teamues.com

109 Sawyers J. Michael ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-471-8400 jmsawyers@ecslimited.com

110 Schold Joseph Atlas Technical 7606 Whitehall Executive Center Drive, Suite 899Charlotte NC 28273 704-972-4085 704-236-1259 joe.schold@oneatlas.com

111 Schwarz Nathan ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 1340 Charwood Road, Suite B Hanover MD 21076 410-859-4300 nschwarz@ecslimited.com

112 Shah Atulkumar ANS Consultants, Inc 4405 South Clinton Avenue South Plainfield NJ 07080 908-754-08383 atul@ANSConsultants.com

113 Shahbaz Alireza Tate, Shahbaz & Associates, PC 9700 Mill Race Drive Vienna VA 22182 703-757-5169 703-283-3438 Ali_S@TSAengineers.com

114 Shah-Cheraghi Ghasem MTI Engineering and Testing, Inc. 316 Dominion Road, NE Vienna VA 22180 703-766-0220 703-622-4226 ghasems@mtigeo.com

115 Singh Avtar CES Consulting LLC 5771 Janneys Mill Circle Haymarket VA 20169 571-402-9159 asingh@ces-consultingllc.com

116 Sistani Bijan MTI Engineering and Testing, Inc. 316 Dominion Road, NE Vienna VA 22180 703-766-0220 bj@mtigeo.com

117 Sladki Michael Engineering Consulting Services, Ltd. 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-471-8400 msladki@ecslimited.com

118 Smith Daniel Fullerton Engineering Consultants, LLC 1100 E. Woodfield Road, Suite 500 Schaumburg IL 60173 847-908-8521 773-715-3819 dsmith@fullertonengineering.com

119 Smith Holmes Holmes Smith & Assoc. 9111 Grant Avenue. Manassas VA 20110 703-368-5829 hsmith39@hotmail.com
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120 Stephens Brent SKA 12435 Park Potomac Avenue, Suite 300 Potomac MD 20854 301-881-1441 240-876-4330 jbrents@skaengineers.com

121 Stevenson Chris SC Stevenson Consulting, Inc 13500 East Boundary Road Midlothian VA 23112 804-622-8630 cstevenson@stevensonconsulting.net

122 Strohbeck Adam Geotechnical Solutions, Inc 3859 Centerview Drive, Suite 160 Chantilly VA 20151 703-657-0014 703-843-1700 astrohbeck@geotechnical-solutions.com

123 Sun Michael Rinker Design Associates, P.C. 11100 Endeavor Court, Suite 200 Manassas VA 20109 703-334-9320 703-303-4667 msun@RDACIVIL.com

124 Talcott Craig SSCSE, Inc. 19233 Cardinal Heights Road Triangle VA 22172 703-441-6642 sscse@comcast.net

125 Tin Powe Hoo Tin Ki Chan Pons & Associates, LLC 530-B Huntmar Park Drive, Suite B Herndon VA 20170 703-774-9186 703-932-5829 ctin@ponsassociates.com

126 Topolovec Steven Associated Engineering Corporation 13410 Virginia Willow Drive Fairfax VA 22033 703-909-2776 Steven@Associated-Engineering.com

127 Udugampola Parakrama Hillis-Carnes Engineering Associates, Inc. 14155 Sullyfield Circle, Suite A Chantilly VA 20151 703-817-1106 pudugampola@hcea.com 

128 Valentine Luke Engineering & Technical Consultants, Inc. 7165 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite B Columbia MD 21046 410-312-4761 301-512-7042 lvalentine@etc-web.com

129 Valerio John Blackhouse LLC 6235 Lawyers Hill Road Elkridge MD 21075 202-868-3616 john@blackhouse.me

130 Venezia Michael ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 14026 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 100 Chantilly VA 20151 703-995-6543 571-436-0362 mvenezia@ecslimited.com

131 Wager Matthew McKeever Services Corporation 11166 Fairfax Boulevard, Suite 405 Fairfax VA 22030 703-691-1100 x-241 703-402-2137 mwager@mckeever-services.com

132 Weldegiorgis Girmay GeoPro, LLC 4515 Daly Drive, Suite D Chantilly VA 20151 703-774-3304 703-639-7479 girmay@geoproengineers.com

133 Worrell Quinton W Q E Worrll Associates. 4 Torrance Court Kingston MD 20895 301-933-0214 wqeworrell@aol.com

134 Yan Luyi Louis & Associates, LLC 9436 Wooded Glen Avenue Burke VA 22015 571-232-9589 lyan@louisassociatesllc.com

135 Yasek Michael ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 9409 Innovation Drive Manassas VA 20110 703-396-6259 myasek@ecslimited.com
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